
Varistors (ZNR Surge Absorber) 

Type j
Part No., quantity and country of origin are designated on outer packages in English.

180×260×190
220×280×195
275×345×145
300×355×*65
160×420×185

380×405×*85
380×405×*85
320×430×*65
320×430×*65
380×405×*75

　*　*3
―

**100
―

Type SC
Type P
Type J
Type G

Type E

***1
***1
***1
***5

360×310×320
360×270×320
210×340×*80
340×345×*75
340×345×105

470×360×260
400×360×300
470×360×300
360×310×320
360×270×320

360×310×320
360×270×320
360×320×260
400×360×260
400×360×260

470×360×260
400×360×260
470×360×260
360×310×320
360×270×320

210×340×*80
360×320×260
400×360×260
400×360×260

210×340×*80
210×340×*80
210×340×*80
210×340×*80
210×340×*80

210×340×*80
210×340×110
210×340×110
210×340×*80
210×340×110

210×340×110
210×340×110
210×340×*80
210×340×*80
210×340×110

210×340×180
210×340×160
210×340×180
210×340×160
210×340×180
210×340×110
210×340×160
210×340×130
210×340×160
210×340×160
210×340×130
210×340×160

**100
**200
**200
***40

―

*1250
*2000
*6000

*2500

*1000
10000
10000
10000
10000

*4000
**100

10000
10000
*5000
*2500
*2500

*1250
10000
10000
10000
10000

10000
10000
10000
*5000
*4000

10000
10000
*5000
*2500

210×340×160
210×340×*80

*1000
*2000
*1000
*1000
*1000

*3000
*3000
*2000
*2000
*1000

210×340×*80
210×340×110
210×340×*80
210×340×110
210×340×130
210×340×110
210×340×110
210×340×*80
210×340×*80

Type SMD

Type D

10000
10000
10000
10000
10000

*4000
*4000
*2000
*2000
*1000

*5000
*5000
*4000
*4000
*5000

**500
10000

*4000
*2000
*2000
*3000
*2000

UL and CSA Recognized
UL and CSA Recognized

Surge Absorber Units

***1

ERZC□□EK□□□Y
ERZC□□CK□□□W
ERZVS34C□□□
ERZA20PK□□□
ERZA80JK□□□
ERZA□□GK□□□
ERZA□□□□□□□
ERZC□□EK□□□P
ERZU□□JP□□□For Tyristor Protection Type E

***5
***5
**10
**10
***1

*500
*250
*200
2000
1000

1000
1000
1000
1000
*500

*500
*250
1000
1000
1000

1000
1000
1000
1000
*500

*100
*100
1000
1000
1000

**50
**50

*100
*100
*100
*100
*100

**50
**50
**50
**25
*100

ERZV14D182CS
ERZV20D180  to 271
ERZV20D331  to 511
ERZV20D561  to 821

**50
**50
**50

*100
*100
*100
*100
*100
*100
*100
*100
*100

**50
**50
**50
**50
**50

**50
**50
**50

Minimum Quantity / Packing Unit
Carton (about)
L×W×H (mm)
210×340×16010000*100

*100 *5000“ZNR”
Transient/

Surge
Absorbers

Type CK

*100
*100
*100
*100

ERZV09D331  to 511
ERZV10D180 to 121
ERZV10D151 to 271
ERZV10D331 to 621
ERZV10D681  to 821
ERZV10D911 to 112
ERZV10D182CS
ERZV14D180  to 121
ERZV14D151  to 271

ERZV20D911  to 112
ERZV20D182

Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately. 14-Dec-20

Product
 Minimum
Quantity

/ Packing Unit

Packing Quantity
in Carton

 ✽ Please contact local sales office about packing specifi cations.

Series / Type

ERZV05D(V)180CS  to 271CS

Part Number

Straight Leads
＜Bulk＞

ERZV05D180 to 271
ERZV05D331 to 471
ERZV07D180  to 470
ERZV07D560  to 680
ERZV07D820  to 121
ERZV07D151  to 271
ERZV07D331 to 511
ERZV09D180  to 121
ERZV09D151 to 271

ERZV14D331  to 621
ERZV14D681  to 821
ERZV14D911 to 112

Leads Cut Type
＜Bulk＞

Straight Leads
and Taped

Crimped Lead
and Taped

ERZV05D(V)331CS  to 471CS
ERZV07D(V)180CS  to 271CS
ERZV07D(V)331CS  to 511CS
ERZV09D(V)180CS  to 121CS
ERZV09D(V)151CS  to 511CS
ERZV10D(V)180CS  to 121CS
ERZV10D(V)151CS  to 621CS
ERZV10D(V)681CS  to 751CS
ERZV10D(V)821C1  to 112C1
ERZV14D(V)180CS  to 271CS
ERZV14D(V)331CS  to 821C1
ERZV14D(V)911C1  to 112C1

ERZVA5D331  to 471
ERZVA5D180  to 271

ERZVA7D180  to 271
ERZVA7D331  to 511
ERZVA9D180  to 271
ERZVA9D331  to 511
ERZVGAD180  to 621
ERZVGAD681  to 112
ERZVGED180  to 511
ERZVGED561  to 112
ERZVA5V180  to 271
ERZVA5V331  to 471
ERZVA7V180  to 271
ERZVA7V331  to 511
ERZVA9V180  to 271
ERZVA9V331  to 511
ERZVEAV180 to 621
ERZVEAV681 to 112
ERZVEEV180 to 511
ERZVEEV561 to 112

Bulk
Embossed
Embossed

ERZVF1
ERZVF2
ERZHF2
ERZC□□EK□□□
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